TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
President and Fellows of Harvard College c/o Harvard Management Company Inc.		l12/21/1999 l	INC. ASSOCIATION: MASSACHUSETTS
Congress Financial Corporation		12/21/1999	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AM General Corporation	
Street Address:	105 North Niles	
City:	South Bend	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46617	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1730936	HUMMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)665-4719

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-665-4719

Email: timothy.g.gorbatoff@gm.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy G. Gorbatoff
Address Line 1: 300 Renaissance Center

Address Line 2: MC#482-C23-B21

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48265-3000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Benkarski

Total Attachments: 2

source=ReleaseSecurityInterest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002934 FRAME: 0359 \$40.00

source=ReleaseSecurityInterest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002934 FRAME: 0360

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby fully releases the SECURITY INTEREST executed by REN ACQUISITION CORP., now known as AM GENERAL CORPORATION, in favor of PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE c/o HARVARD MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC. recorded on May 13, 1992, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel 0865, Frame 0678 for the mark HUMMER, Reg. No. 1,730,936 (the "Security Interest"). The undersigned hereby states that the indebtedness secured by the Security Interest has been paid and satisfied in full.

> PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE c/o HARVARD MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC.

Dated: December <u>J</u> , 1999	Signature / Lafer Name: Title:	
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)) SS:	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Massachusetts personally appeared vetersor, who acknowledged himself to be the fusident of OF PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE clo HARVARD MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC. and that he, in such position, being authorized to so do, executed the foregoing Release of Security Interest.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 2/5t day of December, 1999.

Cofere f. Helores

(signature)

My Commission Expires:

2/11/06

ROBERTA F. HALLDEAN, Notary Public

DCDS01 JYL 33420

TRADEMARK REEL: 002934 FRAME: 0361

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION ("Congress") hereby releases the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement executed by REN ACQUISITION CORP., now known as AM GENERAL CORPORATION ("Borrower"), in favor of Congress dated April 30, 1992, and recorded on May 7, 1992 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 0865, Frame 0293 (the "Trademark Collateral Assignment") with respect to the mark HUMMER, Reg. Nos. 1,206,115 and 1,730,936 (the "Released Marks"), provided, that, this release (i) shall not be construed to waive or in any manner affect, invalidate or release the security interest and lien granted to Congress by the Trademark Collateral Assignment other than with respect to the Released Marks, (ii) does not satisfy any of the secured indebtedness under the Trademark Collateral Assignment and (iii) is without prejudice to Congress' rights to collect the secured indebtedness from Borrower and/or any and all other persons or entities obligated therefor and/or from any and all other collateral granted to or held by Congress pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment or otherwise.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION
Signature Name: Title: Signature Mul Sut Sut Signature First Vice President
d for the State of New York, personally appeared acknowledged himself/herself to be the Congress Financial Corporation and that he/she, in ecuted the foregoing Release of Security Interest.
this day of December, 1999.
Hava Dunez
(signature)
HARIA NUNEZ, Notary Public (printed)

29104-1

RECORDED: 09/13/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002934 FRAME: 0362